### TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED.

# **Departmental Tests November 2013**For the employees of TANGEDCO/TANTRANSCO only

Consequent to the trifurcation of TNEB into three corporations viz. TNEB Limited, Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited (TANGEDCO) and Tamil Nadu Transmission Corporation Limited (TANTRANSCO), the interdepartmental examinations hitherto been conducted by TNPSC for the employees of TANGEDCO/TANTRANSCO is to be conducted in TANGEDCO itself from November 2013 onwards.

The following are the examinations to be conducted by TANGEDCO from Nov. 2013

SI. No.	Existing name of the tests	New name for the tests	
1.	Electricity Department Account Test	•	
	(E.D. Test)	Officers.(With Books)	
2.	Departmental Test for Accounts Officers.	Departmental Test for Accounts	
	Officers(With Books)		
3.	Departmental Test for promotion as	Departmental Test for Internal Audit	
	IAOs. Officers. (With Books)		
4.	Accounts Test for Subordinate Officers-	Departmental Accounts Test for	
	Part-I Subordinate Officers(With Books)		

The details of syllabi and relevant Books/Materials in respect of the above tests are available in the intranet website tneb.tnebnet.org/Exam Cell

#### **Eliqibility:**

TANGEDCO/TANTRANSCO employees are eligible to apply for the appropriate departmental test as per the **TNEB Service Regulations.** 

Fees: No Registration/Application Fee.

## **Important Dates**

Commencement of online application	Monday	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sep. 2013
Last date for submission of ONLINE application.	Monday	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep. 2013
Last date for receipt of printed version of ONLINE application with signature of the competent authority(pay disbursing authority)	Saturday	5 <sup>th</sup> Oct. 2013.
Commencement of ONLINE generation of Hall ticket	Wednesday	16 <sup>th</sup> Oct. 2013
Dates of Examination	Saturday & Sunday	23 & 24 Nov. 2013

Candidates have to apply only through online registration.

The application will be available in the following websites.

## **Websites**

- (i) tneb.tnebnet.org
- (ii) www.tangedco.gov.in
- (iii) www.tantransco.gov.in
- (iv) www.tnebltd.gov.in

Venue and the examination timings will be intimated in the Hall Ticket.

Change in the dates, if any will be intimated in the website.

For further details contact HRD Wing – 044 28550860

//BY ORDER//

Secretary/TANGEDCO